

PNC Infratech Limited

An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Company

Date: 06.05.2023

Ref No: PNC/SE/16/23-24

To. The Manager Department of Corporate Services **BSE** Limited Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001 Scrip code:539150

To, The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 NSE Symbol: PNCINFRA

Dear Sir,

Subject: Press Release

We send herewith a copy of Press Release that is being issued by the Company in connection with signing of Contract Agreement for an EPC project with Haryana Orbital Rail Corporation Limited (HORCL) for a contract value of Rs. 771.46 crore on 5thMay, 2023, as attached herewith.

We request you to take on record of the same.

Thanking you,

For PNC Infratech Limited

Tapan Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ICSI M. No.: A22603



Corporate Office: PNC Tower, 3/22-D, Civil Lines, Bypass Road, NH-2, Agra-282002

Regd. Office: NBCC Plaza, Tower II, 4th Floor, Pushp Vihar, Sector-V, Saket New Delhi--110017 (India)

Tel.: 91-562-4054400 (30 Lines) 91-562-4070000 (30 Lines)

91-11-29566511, 64724122

Tel.: 91-11-29574800 (10 Lines)

Fax: +91-11-29563844

Fax: 91-562-4070011

Email: delhioffice@pncinfratech.com

Email: ho@pncinfratech.com

Web.: www.pncinfratech.com CIN : L45201DL1999PLC195937



PNC Infratech Limited

Contract Agreement signed with HORCL for an EPC Project

New Delhi, May 6, 2023: PNC Infratech Limited informs signing of 'Contract Agreement' with Haryana Orbital Rail Corporation Limited (HORCL) for implementation of the following Engineering, Procurement, Construction (EPC) Project on May 5, 2023 at Gurgaon:

SN.	Project Name	Contract Value
		(Rs. Crore)
1.	"Design and Construction of Civil Works (Earthwork, Bridges,	771.46
	Station Buildings, Retaining Walls and other miscellaneous	
	Works) from km 29.68 to 49.70 and from km 55.60 to 61.50	
	and its connectivity to Indian Railways network from New Patli	
	to Patli Station and New Patli to Sultanpur Station including	
	modifications/civil works at Sultanpur Station in connection	
	with laying of a New BG Double Railway Line of HORC", to be	
	executed in 30 months.	